

## **Administrative Services Committee**

Meeting Date: May 27, 2025

Amend 23CSA006 – Design Services for Renovation to Houghton School / Juvenile Court

**Department:** Central Services Department

**Presenter:** Ron Lampkin

**Caption:** Approve an addition of \$44,675.00 to purchase order 23CSA006 to cover the

costs of program revisions and additional concept design services for

converting the former Houghton Elementary School into space for Augusta Juvenile Court System and Richmond County Board of Elections per Article 4.2 of the Design Services Agreement by Hussey Gay Bell & Deyoung

International, Inc under RFP 22-174.

**Background:** Hussey Gay Bell & DeYoung International, Inc. was awarded the contract to

design a new facility for the Juvenile Court under Bid 22-174 on September 20, 2022, purchase order 23CSA006. As the project is not fully funded, a full redesign of the building is not feasible, therefore the scope will be limited to a retrofit of the existing facility. The intent of this approach is to make the facility adequately functional and appropriate for use by the Juvenile Court,

ensuring it meets operational needs within the available budget.

Analysis: Hussey Gay Bell & Deyoung International, Inc will provide updated

revisions and additional concept design services for this facility.

Financial Impact: \$44,675.00; SPLOST VIII - Juvenile Court Project

Original Purchase Order Amount \$839,200.00

Revised Purchase Order Amount \$883.875.00

**Alternatives:** A - Approve the request B - Do not approve the request

**Recommendation:** Approve an addition of \$44,675.00 to purchase order 23CSA006 to cover the

costs of program revisions and additional concept design services for converting the former Houghton Elementary School into space for Augusta Juvenile Court System and Richmond County Board of Elections per Article 4.2 of the Design Services Agreement by Hussey Gay Bell & Deyoung

International, Inc under RFP 22-174.

Funds are available in the following accounts:

\$44,675.00 ; SPLOST VIII - Juvenile Court Project

Original Purchase Order Amount \$839,200.00

Revised Purchase Order Amount \$883,875.00